
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034169-2022 

Contract

South ADP Whole Family Approach

NHS Lanarkshire

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-034169
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0357b5  
Published 2 December 2022, 11:39am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Lanarkshire

Board Headquarters, Kirkfield Cottage, Fallside Road

Bothwell

G71 8BB

Contact

Mary Frame

Email

mary.frame@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7812492227

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034169-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034169-2022
mailto:mary.frame@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM8 - West Central Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhslanarkshire.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0029
7

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

South ADP Whole Family Approach

Reference number

NHSL714

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.nhslanarkshire.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00297
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00297


Page 3 to 7

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

1.2 NHS Lanarkshire, on behalf of the South Lanarkshire Alcohol & Drug Partnership wish
to commission an organisation or organisations who will work alongside South
Lanarkshire ADP, as the lead provider(s) in ensuring:

Families are included and informed throughout their loved ones’ treatment and recovery,
whilst ensuring the wishes of their loved ones’ are being respected and adhered to. The
whole family approach to recovery should become embedded within all treatment and
recovery services.

Due to the diverse scope of this service a bid from a consortium would be welcomed.

The commissioned service will also develop innovative responses and work alongside
families and wider communities to engage with families who need support as a result of
their loved ones’ substance use whether that be past or present.

The commissioned service will need to have a close working relationship with both
statutory and voluntary organisations.

The commissioned service will be expected to have a presence within South
Lanarkshire’s recovery Beacons.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £975,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKM8 - West Central Scotland

Main site or place of performance

South Lanarkshire Wide

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

1.2 NHS Lanarkshire, on behalf of the South Lanarkshire Alcohol & Drug Partnership wish
to commission an organisation or organisations who will work alongside South
Lanarkshire ADP, as the lead provider(s) in ensuring:

Families are included and informed throughout their loved ones’ treatment and recovery,
whilst ensuring the wishes of their loved ones’ are being respected and adhered to. The
whole family approach to recovery should become embedded within all treatment and
recovery services.

Due to the diverse scope of this service a bid from a consortium would be welcomed.

The commissioned service will also develop innovative responses and work alongside
families and wider communities to engage with families who need support as a result of
their loved ones’ substance use whether that be past or present.

The commissioned service will need to have a close working relationship with both
statutory and voluntary organisations.

The commissioned service will be expected to have a presence within South
Lanarkshire’s recovery Beacons.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-020905

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

My Support Day

Room 4, Hamilton Accies Business Centre. , 5 Cadzow Avenue

Hamilton

/Notice/020905-2022


Page 6 to 7

ML3 0FT

Telephone

+44 7398970172

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £975,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the Public Contracts Scotland Web Site at 
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=670692.

The buyer has indicated that it will accept electronic responses to this notice via the
Postbox facility. A user guide is available at 
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx.

Suppliers are advised to allow adequate time for uploading documents and to dispatch the
electronic response well in advance of the closing time to avoid any last minute problems.

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the Public Contracts Scotland Web Site at 
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=686713.

The buyer has indicated that it will accept electronic responses to this notice via the
Postbox facility. A user guide is available at 
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx.

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=670692.
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx.
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=686713.
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx.


Page 7 to 7

Suppliers are advised to allow adequate time for uploading documents and to dispatch the
electronic response well in advance of the closing time to avoid any last minute problems.

(SC Ref:686713)

(SC Ref:714790)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hamilton Sheriff Court

4 Beckford Street

Hamilton

ML3 0BT

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T21:01:35+0000
	TCPDF




